ATC 28121 TRUSTEE'S DEED VOL ME Page

540-1310

5952

THIS INDENTURE, made this 11th day of April, 1985, between Harry M. Hanna, hereinafter called successor trustee, and The Benj. Franklin Federal Savings and Loan Association, hereinafter called The Benj. Franklin;

WITNESSETH:

RECITALS: W. Alan Bowker and Lenis M. Bowker, as grantors, executed and delivered to Transamerica Title Insurance tors, executed and delivered to Transamerica Title Insurance Company, as trustee, for the benefit of Equitable Savings and Loan Association, as beneficiary, a certain trust deed dated September 4, 1973, duly recorded on September 4, 1973, records of Klamath County, Oregon, as Volume 73, Page 11844. In said trust deed the real property therein and hereinafter described was con-things, the performance of certain obligations of the grantors to the said beneficiary. The Benj. Franklin is the successor in the said beneficiary. The Benj. Franklin is the successor in interest to the original beneficiary. Grantors or grantors' successor in interest thereafter defaulted in the performance of the obligations secured by said trust deed as stated in the Notice of Default hereinafter mentioned and such default still existed at the time of the sale hereinafter described.

By reason of said default, The Benj. Franklin declared all sums so secured immediately due and owing; a Notice of Default, containing an election to sell the said real property and to foreclose said trust deed by advertisement and sale to satisfy grantors' obligations was recorded in the records of said county on November 21, 1984, as Volume M84, Page 19741, to which

After the recording of said Notice of Default, as aforesaid, the undersigned successor trustee gave notice of the time said, the undersigned successor trustee gave notice of the time for and place of sale of said real property as fixed by him and as required by law. Copies of the trustee's said notices of sale were mailed by U.S. certified mail, return receipt requested, to all persons entitled by law to such notice at their respective last known addresses, and the occupants of the property were timely served with said Notice of Sale, all as provided by law and at least 120 days before the day so fixed for said trustee's

Further, the successor trustee published a copy of said Notice of Sale in a newspaper of general circulation in Klamath County, once a week for four successive weeks; the last publication of said Notice occured at least twenty days prior to the date of such sale. The mailing, service and publication of said Notice of Sale are shown by one or more affidavits or proofs of service duly recorded prior to the date of sale in the mortgage the said Notice of Default and Election to Sell and the Trustee's Notice of Sale prior pow referred to and incorporated in and Notice of Sale, being now referred to and incorporated in and made a part of this Trustee's Deed as fully as if set out ver-batim. On the date of said Notice of Sale, the undersigned successor trustee had no actual notice of any person, other than the persons named in said affidavits and proofs having or claiming a lien on or interest in said described real property subsequent to the interest of the trustee and beneficiary in the trust deed.

Pursuant to said Notice of Sale, the undersigned suc-cessor trustee on April 11, 1985, at 10:00 A.M., of said day, Standard Time, and at the place so fixed for sale, sold said real property in one parcel at public auction to The Benj. Franklin for the sum of \$26,750.10, it being the highest and best bidder at such sale and said sum being the highest and best sum bid for said property. The true and actual consideration paid for this transfer is the sum of \$26,750.10.

1 - TRUSTEE'S DEED

DU THEREFOR	에게 물건을 가지 않는 것을 것 같아요. 이렇게 가지 않는 것은 것은 것을 가지 않는 것을 가 없다. 같이 같은 것은 것을 알 것 같은 것은 것은 것이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 같이 많이 많이 많이 많이 없다. 것은
by the authorit. Frankly	RE, in consideration of the said sum so paid in, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and ind by said successor trustee by the laws of to The Benj. Franklin all interestor
the State of Oregon	in, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and to The Benj. Franklin all interest which the st deed, together to convey at the timest which the
execution of said t	he power to Franklin all in successor trustee
tion of said trucks	ed in said successor trustee by the laws of to The Benj. Franklin all interest which the st deed, together with any interest the const to in and trust deed. The successor trustee to convey at the time of grantors' together with any interest the const the or convert and the time of grantors'
property, to-wit:	to The Benj. Franklin all interest which the he power to convey at the time of grantors' st deed, together with any interest the said sors in interest acquired after the execut
Tot a	"ing-described
TO SUNSET VIL	k 11 of Tract 1037, known as FIFTH ADDITION HOLD the as
ita TO HAVE AND	AGE, Klamath County, Oregon
inter inter	est sine same unto m
has how IN WITNESS WUR	HOLD the same unto The Benj. Franklin,
sec his har	d undersigned
USE MAY THIS INSTRUMENT	trustee
GRANTEE SHOULD OF THE P	LODO NOT CITADA
DEPARTMENT TO VERIFY APPI	H THE APPROPRIATED IN THIS INCODENTICULAR
APPI	ROVED USES.
	The Aming
	Har the the
	Harry M. Hanna Successor Trustee
STATE OF OREGON	
County of Multnomah)	에는 그들은 것 같은 것이 가려가 주말하는 것이 가지 않는 것이 가지 않는 것을 것을 수 있다. "같은 것이 가지 않는 것은 것이 있는 것이 같은 것이 하는 것이 있는 것이 것 같은 것이 많다. 우리 가지 않는 것이 같이 많다. 바람이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있는 것이 있다.
i er multhomah)	· 영말 등 관련 수 있는 것이 있는 것이 가지 않는 것이 있는 것을 통해.
That	
this 1946 day of	trument was acknowledged before me
:otia; - upul	, 1985.
USLIC 2	
	Not analym Alist A
0= 0	Notary Public for Oregon
GRANTOR	My Commission Expires: 7/20/87
HARRY M. HANNA	GRANTEE
One south Tranklin Plan	The Benj. Franklin Federal Savings and Loan Associat
Torcland, Oregon 97250	
After recording return to:	One Southwest Columbia Portland, Oregon 97258
NIEHAUC	
NIEHAUS, HANNA, MURPHY, GREEN, OSAKA & DUNN 1111 Benja Fastoria	Until a change is requested all tax statements shall
One South Franklin Pla-	all tax statements shall be sent to the following address.
	The Bond
97258	
	Portland, Oregon 97258
	성 이 것 같은 것
STATE OF ORE	GON: COM
Filed for record	GON; COUNTY OF KLAMATH; .
this 24+1 J	
dulu day	of <u>April</u> A. D. 19 <u>85</u> at <u>3:47</u> 0'clock P M., and Vol. <u>M85</u> of <u>Deeds</u>
duly recorded in	Vol. M85 of Data 3:470'clock P M. and
2 - TRUSTEE'S DEED	
^{Eleo} : \$5.00	By Film County Clark
	Fee: \$9.00